

|  
ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17739/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in CEA No. 9/2005  
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S KUSHAL FERTILISERS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CEN.EXCISE,MEERUT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Amreshwari,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.  
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Put up this matter after three weeks for final disposal.  
Rejoinder to the counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within  
two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER